

22 M A C T 781/25

PREMPAL SINGH Vs. NANHE KHAN

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Avneesh Rai and Sh. U. C. Rai, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

Sh. Devender Solanki, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 has filed the reply/WS of petition. Copy supplied to R3 and petitioner.

List for reply/legal offer of R3 on 02.12.2025.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
31.10.2025**