

20 M A C T 781/25

PREMPAL SINGH Vs. NANHE KHAN

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Avaneesh Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Devender Solanki, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).

Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3 (through VC).

Reply not filed by R3. Ld. Counsel seeks time being outstation matter. Last opportunity is granted to file reply.

List on 09.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.12.2025