

13 M A C T 781/25

PREMPAL SINGH Vs. NANHE KHAN

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Avnaeesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Devendra Solnaki, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through
VC).

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

List before lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.01.2026**